
Destination number passengers

market 

share number passengers market share

Hurghada 1 57 276 13,89% 1 39 225 9,88%

Marsa Alam 2 32 622 7,91% 4 29 502 7,43%

Antalya 3 29 360 7,12% 10 15 488 3,90%

Fuerteventura 4 22 835 5,54% 2 32 526 8,19%

Tel Aviv 5 21 524 5,22% 5 25 321 6,38%

Tenerife 6 18 667 4,53% 3 32 475 8,18%

Ras Al Khaimah 7 16 630 4,03% 9 16 158 4,07%

Mombasa 8 15 490 3,76% 26 4 181 1,05%

Salala 9 14 300 3,47% 16 6 103 1,54%

Sharm el-Sheikh 10 13 817 3,35% 25 4 197 1,06%

Punta Cana 11 13 614 3,30% 7 18 363 4,63%

Zanzibar 12 11 533 2,80% 11 11 216 2,83%

Taba 13 9 339 2,27% - - -

Espargos 14 8 692 2,11% 18 5 665 1,43%

Funchal 15 7 764 1,88% 13 9 079 2,29%

Lanzarote 16 6 840 1,66% 8 18 142 4,57%

Bangkok 17 5 743 1,39% 19 5 288 1,33%

Varadero 18 5 616 1,36% 14 8 916 2,25%

Cancun 19 5 484 1,33% 15 7 941 2,00%

Krabi 20 5 445 1,32% 20 5 096 1,28%

Cayo Coco 21 5 424 1,32% - - -

Santa Clara 22 5 323 1,29% 21 5 087 1,28%

Mauritius 23 5 197 1,26% 28 4 046 1,02%

Phuket 24 4 921 1,19% 179 0 0,00%

Malaga 25 4 860 1,18% 24 4 451 1,12%

Other cities 63 967 15,52% 88 500 22,29%

Total passengers 412 283 396 966

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, April 2021
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